

\206

SLP(C)No. 10645 OF 2004

ITEM No.20

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10645/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2004 in CMP 6658/03
in CMA.1311/03 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KHAJA BEGUM & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHD.MEHBOOB ALI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from
filing O.T.)

Date : 04/06/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (VACATION BENCH)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner will put on record the order of attachment. The said order to be placed on record within a period of two weeks from date.

In the meanwhile, the respondent will not be permitted to withdraw the amount attached without leaving a sum equivalent to the maintenance granted to the petitioner by the Family Court.

In default of the petitioner's putting on record the order of attachment, this SLP will stand dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER