

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10645/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2004 in CMP No. 6658/2003  
in CMA No. 1311/2003 of HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KHAJA BEGUM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.MEHBOOB ALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
exemption from filing OT.,permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim order dated 4th June, 2004 will continue.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. to Registrar

Court Master